Fax Server

9/9/2014 3:13:31 PM PAGE

**M** 

Fax Server

2/004

**Division of Corporations** 

Page 1 of 2

# Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H14000210327 3)))



H140002103279ABCU.

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

To:

Account Name : JAM MARK LIMITED Account Number : I20000000112 Phone : (305)789-7758 Fax Number : (305)789-7799

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

•		ECT OR M/MG R RNATIONAL LLC			SEb - G	•
Certificate of Status		0		- i : ,	22	
Certified Copy		1		•	Dz CD	
Page Count Estimated Charge		01			<u></u>	Â,
		\$55.00			<b>D</b> 3	
	125668		<del></del>			
• '	lectronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu					

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

#### Fax Server

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

### FLORAL CHAIN INTERNATIONAL LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, FLORAL CHAIN INTERNATIONAL LLC, a Florida limited liability company (hereinafter, the "Company"), adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Organization:

FIRST: The Articles of Organization of the Company were filed on November 12, 2010, and assigned document number L10000118106.

SECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Organization was adopted by the sole member of the Company on August 29, 2014.

THIRD: Article VII of the Company's Articles of Organization is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

### "ARTICLE VII

#### PURPOSE

The purpose of the Company is to engage in any activity or business permitted within and under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida and abroad, including import and export of flowers and related agricultural goods, agricultural machinery and similar goods export, commercialization of flowers and similar goods, and management of its national and international collections activities."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument-on this 29<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

By: FLORAL CHAIN GROUP CORP.

b

30

Name Friedrich Neumann Wray Authorized Representative of the sole Member